

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 223 OF 2010

In

SUITS 27 OF 1979

Jamila Banu SheikhPETITIONER

V/S

Jayashri Deve Baan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 1177 OF 2010

In

SUITS 27 OF 1979

Pankaj N. Patel And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Dastan Pvt. Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 435 OF 2011

In

SUITS 1268 OF 1979

Gunvanti Devi GautamPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corpn. Gr. Bobay And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 134 OF 2011

In

SUITS 27 OF 1979

M/s. Dastan Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Jaishree Davi Ban (deleted) And Other 13RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (APPEALS) NO. 1374 OF 2017
In
APPEALS 223 OF 2010

Jamila Banu SheikhPETITIONER
V/S
Jayashri Devi Baan And 18 Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 18th September, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 25/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)