

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 223 OF 2010**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 27 OF 1979**

Jamila Banu Sheikh

...Appellant

**Versus**

Jayashri Deve Baan & Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1374 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 134 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 435 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1739 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**APPEAL NO. 1177 OF 2010**

---

**Adv. Mithali Shetty** a/w Munaf Virjee i/by AMR Law for the Appellant in APP/223/2010 and for Respondent No.18 in APP/435/2011.

**Adv. Riya John** i/by Ashok T. Gade for Appellants in APP/1177/2010.

**Adv. Praveer Diwan** a/w Shankar Mhatre and Dharmesh Pandya i/by Ashwin Pandya & Associates for Respondent No.2 in APP/435/2011 and APP/223/2010, for Respondent No.1 in APP/1177/2010 and for the Appellant in APP/134/2011.

**Adv. Sunil C. Khandagale** i/by Komal Punjabi for BMC.

**Adv. Parag Shah** a/w Dhvani D. for the Appellant in APP/435/2011, Respondent No.1 in APP/223/2010 and APP/134/2011 and Respondent No.2 APP/1177/2010.

**Mr. Nitin C. Pawar**, Court Receiver is present.

---

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &  
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

**DATED : 11 December 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. List this matter on 12 March 2026 for final hearing.

**(Advait M. Sethna, J)**

**(M. S. Sonak, J.)**